

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 483**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 13 through 26.
- 2 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 10 and insert:
- 3 “(3) ‘Health care provider’ means a person practicing within the scope of  
4 the person’s license, registration or certification to practice as:
- 5 “(a) A psychologist under ORS 675.030 to 675.070, 675.085 and 675.090;
- 6 “(b) An occupational therapist under ORS 675.230 to 675.300;
- 7 “(c) A physician under ORS 677.100 to 677.228;
- 8 “(d) An emergency medical services provider under ORS chapter 682;
- 9 “(e) A podiatric physician and surgeon under ORS 677.820 to 677.840;
- 10 “(f) A registered nurse under ORS 678.010 to 678.410;
- 11 “(g) A dentist under ORS 679.060 to 679.180;
- 12 “(h) A dental hygienist under ORS 680.040 to 680.100;
- 13 “(i) A denturist under ORS 680.515 to 680.535;
- 14 “(j) An audiologist or speech-language pathologist under ORS 681.250 to  
15 681.350;
- 16 “(k) An optometrist under ORS 683.040 to 683.155 and 683.170 to 683.220;
- 17 “(L) A chiropractor under ORS 684.040 to 684.105;
- 18 “(m) A naturopath under ORS 685.060 to 685.110, 685.125 and 685.135;
- 19 “(n) A massage therapist under ORS 687.011 to 687.250;
- 20 “(o) A direct entry midwife under ORS 687.405 to 687.495;
- 21 “(p) A physical therapist under ORS 688.040 to 688.145;
- 22 “(q) A medical imaging licensee under ORS 688.445 to 688.525;

1 “(r) A pharmacist under ORS 689.151 and 689.225 to 689.285;

2 “(s) A physician assistant under ORS 677.505 to 677.525; or

3 “(t) A professional counselor or marriage and family therapist under ORS  
4 675.715 to 675.835.”.

5 In line 16, before the comma insert “or a location operated by a health  
6 care facility”.

7 In line 24, before the comma insert “or a location operated by a health  
8 care facility”.

9 On page 4, line 38, delete “Malpractice” and insert “Professional  
10 liability”.

11 On page 5, after line 17, insert:

12 “(4) Except as provided in section 4 of this 2013 Act, evidence that a party  
13 participated or did not participate in the notice, discussion and mediation  
14 process under sections 2, 3 and 5 of this 2013 Act is inadmissible in any  
15 adjudicatory proceeding.”.

16 In line 18, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

17 On page 6, line 9, after “outcomes” insert “and disseminate information  
18 about those practices”.

19 On page 9, line 3, after “requirements” insert “and policy provisions”.

20 In line 5, after “Requirements” insert “and policy provisions”.

21 In line 43, delete “12” and insert “14”.

22 On page 10, delete lines 7 through 10 and insert:

23 “(c) The Governor shall appoint 10 members, including:

24 “(A) At least three members who are physicians licensed under ORS  
25 chapter 677 and in active practice;

26 “(B) At least three members who are trial lawyers;

27 “(C) One member who is a representative of the hospital industry; and

28 “(D) One member who is an advocate for patient safety.”.

29 On page 11, delete lines 1 through 6 and insert:

30 **“SECTION 18. On or before October 1, 2018, the Task Force on Re-**

1 **solution of Adverse Health Care Incidents shall report to an appropri-**  
2 **ate committee or interim committee of the Legislative Assembly. The**  
3 **report must evaluate whether any improvements to the process are**  
4 **necessary.”.**

5 In line 10, delete “Two” and insert “Three”.

6 In line 12, delete “Three” and insert “Four”.

7

---